PARTS MANUAL

1435 SERIES

REFRESHMENT MACHINERY INCORPORATED - 300 JACKSONVILLE ROAD - WARMINSTER, PENNSYLVANIA 18974 (215) 675-4200

Printed in U.S.A.

ey A IM AC)




5/82

SPECIFICATIONS

CAPACITY
7 oz. cups

DIMENSIONS
Height
Depth
Width

WEIGHT
Crated

ELECTRICAL
Voltage
Amperage
Frequency

WATER SYSTEM
Water Pressure

RMi 1435 FD

850 cups

72[[
274"
35’[

460 Ib.

120V
16A
60Hz

5 psi Min.



5/82

INDEX

Door, EXterior, AR A. .. o e e e e 1.01
Door, Exterior, Award — Flat. . ... oo e 1.02
Door, Exterior, Award — Shadow BOX . .. ..o it i e e e 1.03
Door, EXTErior, CroWn . . . e e e et e e e e e e 1.04
Door, Exterior, Designer Series. . .o v it e e e e e et 1.05
Door, EXterior, FUMMIitUIE . . .t e e e e et et e e et e e e e e e e e e ee 1.06
Door, Exterior, Golden [ . . .. e e e e 1.07
Door, Exterior, Imperial Crown . .. ... i i it i e e e 1.08
Door, Exterior, Vendo/Versatile . . ... e e 1.09
Door, Exterior, Wheatstone — Flat. . . ... i it e e e et e e 1.10
Door, Exterior, Wheatstone — Shadow BOX . .. .. ittt it ettt et e e e 1.1
Door, Interior, ARA & VendUra . . . .. . ittt e e et e et e et e et e 2.01
Door, Interior, Award & Wheatstone — Flat. . ... ... . . i i e e i e 2.02
Door, Interior, Award & Wheatstone — Shadow Box .. ... ... i i, 2.03
Door, Interior, Crown, Designer, Furniture, Golden Il & Imperial Crown. . ................ 2.04
Cabinet & MiscellaneoUs [1ems . . . .. it e e e e e e e e 3.01
Selactor SWItCh ASm . . . e e e 4.01
Water Inlet Asm with Shutoff — Standard. .. . ... .. . . . i e e 5.01
Water [nlet Asm with Filter — Option. ... ... e e e e 5.02
Hot Water Tank Asm. ...t e e e e e e e e e 6.01
Valve Asm, Water-In .. . e e e e e e 7.01
Valve Asm, Commodity . ..ot e e e 7.02
Valve Asm, Commodity — Eaton . ... ... i e e e e 7.03
Valve Asm, Baton . ... e e 7.04
Canister Rack Asm ... . e e 8.01
CUP DiSPENSBr A . ittt et i e e e e e e e 9.01
Base Asm, Cup Dispenser, Non-Adjustable .. ... ... . .. . . i i 9.02
Base Asm, Cup Dispenser, Adjustable . .. ... ... . e 9.03
CaN IS OIS . o o ittt e e e e e 10.01
Electrical Box Asm — PC. . . . . e e e e e 11.01
Electrical Box Asm — Commoditator .. .. oottt i e 11.02
Schematic Diagram, Electromechanical, PC. .. ... ... . . i e 12.01
Wiring Diagram, Electromechanical, PC. . ... ... . . i e 12.02
Schematic Diagram, Commoditator, below serial no. 76127 .. .. ... . ... ...« ... 12.03
Wiring Diagram, Commoditator, below serial no. 76127 .. . .. .. ... . i 12.04
Schematic Diagram, Commoditator, serial no. 76127 andabove. . ... ... ... ... . .. ... 12.05
Wiring Diagram, Commoditator, serial no. 76127 and above. . . ... ... ... e, .. 12.06



1. DoorOnly,Welded . . . ... ... .. .. ........ A26410
2, Trim, Top . . . . e e e e e e e e e e P18935
3. Insert, TOP. . . - . i it it e e e e e e e e e e P18946
4, Screw, #6-32x3/8PHM . . . . ... ... ... .., P16492
5. Nut,Kep, #6-32 .. . .. ... ... ... ..., P11745
6. Artwork . . . ... .. e e P18441
7. Trim, Center,Horizontal. . . . .. ... ......... P24125
8. Insert,Center . . . . . .. .. ... it P20188
9. Panel, Selector, Cover & Guide . . . .. .. .. ..... P21808
10. Panel,Selector. . . . . .. .. ... . ... e, P21612
11. Trim, Artwork, Top & Bottom . . . . ... ... .... P18436
12, Screw,Weld, #6-32x % . .. ... ... ......... P14832
13. Screw,Weld, #6-32x 1 . ... ... ........... P19516
94. Trim, Artwork, Vertical . . . ... ... ......... P18438
5. Trim,3/8Center . . . . ... ... ... ... ..., P18459
16. Screw, #8-32x%BHM , .. .. .. .. .. ....... P22995
17. Nut,Kep, #8-32 . . . .. ... ... .. ... ... . P11749
18. Cap,End. ... ... ... ... . ... . P18965
19, Ferrule. . . ... .. . . . e P19563
20. Screw, #8 x 3/8H.H., TypeF” ... ... ....... P14806
5/82

21, Bezel,Cupwell. . . . . . . . .. . ... e P17906
22. Bezel,CoinReturn . . . . . .. .. . nn P17909
23. Rivet,Pop,5/32dia.x5/16long. . .. ... ... ... P16749
24, lLock,Screw Type, withlitem25 . . ... ..... ... P19261
24A.Lock,Screw Type, LessItem 25 . . _ .. ... .. ... P23397
25. Cylinder, Lock, withRY-2Key. . . . ....... ... P23010
26. Screw, #10-32x3/4FHM. . . ... ... ... .. ... P18448
27. Nut, Kep, #10-32. . . .. .. e e e e e e e e e e P11750
28. Bezel, Coin Insert & Reject . . . . .. .. ... .. ... P17907
29. Label,Instructions . . . . ... ... .. ... P18670
30. Trim,Door, Vertical L&R ., . . .. ... ...... ... P18647
31. Cap,Trim,DoorSide. . . .. ... ... ...... ... P18876
32. Hinge, Top. . . . . . . . i i i it it i e A24605
33. Screw, %-20x 5/8B HSFHM . . . . .. .. . ... P22181
34. Nut,Kep?%-20. . . . . . . . it it iiiie vt e P12518
35. Hinge,Bottom. . . . ... ... ... ... ... ... A18159
36. Screw, #8 x5/16P.H., TypeF" . . ... ... .. ... P25795
37. Screw, %-20 x 5/8 STHM (attach. hinge to cabinet) . . P24750
38. Washer, Flat. . . . . . . . .. . ... . P27813
39. Lens,Indicator — Red . . .. ... .. ....... ... P27934



PO NONPWN

1435 AWARD FLAT EXTERIOR DOOR COMPLETE — A26512

DoorOnly,Welded. . .. ... .............. A26493 23. Screw, #8-3/8H.H., Type “F" . . . ... ........ P14806
Trim, Top . . . o i e e e e e e P18937 24, Ferrule. . . .. . it i e e e e e e e e P19563
Vinyl, Top, Insert, Roweswood . . . . .......... P23809 25. Vinyl, Door Bottom, Roweswood . ... .. .. .. .. P18799
Screw, #6-32x 3/8PHM. .. ... ........... P16492 26. Lock, Screw Type withItem27. . . ... ........ A19261
Nut,Kep, #632 ... ................... P11745 26A.Lock, Screw Type, Lesslitem27 . . ... .. ...... P23397
Artwork . . .. L e e e P25209 27. Cylinder, Lock, with RY-2Key. .. ........... P23010
Panel Back ... ... ... . ... i P26492 28. Screw, #10-32x3/4FHM. . . . ... ... ... .. .. P18448
Panel, withArtwork . . . ... ... ........... A26501 29. Nut,Kep, #10-32. . . .. ... ... o P11750
Trim Top/Lhd/Btm-Artwork-Black. . . .. .. ... .. P18475 30. Bezel,CoinReturn . . . . . .. ... . P17909
. Screw, #8-32x%BHMS . . .. . ... ... ... .. .. P22995 31. Rivet, Pop,5/32dia. x5/16long. . . . ... ... ... P16749.-
. Nut, Kep, #8-32 . . . ... ... ... e P11749 32. Bezel,Cupwell. . .. . ... ... ... ... .. P17906
. Trim Rhd Side-Artwork-8Black. ... ... ........ P20836 33. Screw, #8x5/16PH. Type'F" . . ... .. ...... P25795
Panel, Selector, Cover & Guide . . . ., .. .. .. ... P25607 34. Trim, Vertical, L&R ", . . . .. ... .. ... ... ... P18647
. Panel,Selector. . . ... ... ................ P25599 35. Cap, Vinyl, Trim . . . . . .. . ittt i i e P18876
. Trim,Bottom, Artwork . . .. ....,.......... P26470 36. Cap,End. . ... ... . . i P18965
. Screw, #8-32x 1%BHM. . .. ... ........... P22996 37. Lens,indicator - Red . . ... .......... . ... P27934
Panel,Center . ... .................... P26284 38, Hinge, Top. .. ... ... ..« ii .. A24605
o Trim,Center. . . ... L L e e e P18673 39. Screw, %-20x5/8 HSFHM . . . . . ... ... ... .. P22181
Screw,Weld, #6-32x% . . . .. ... .......... P14832 40, Nut, Kep,%-20 . . . . .. . . e P12518
Panel, UpperRH. . .. .. ... ............. P24133 41. Screw, %-20 x 5/8 STHM (Attach Hinge to Cabinet) . . P24750
Label, Instruction. . . .. . .. ... ........... P18645 42. Hinge,Bottom. . . . ... ... ... ..., A18159
Bezel, Coin lnsert & Reject . . ... .. ......... £1790Q7 43, Washer, Flat . . . . . . .. . .. . .. .. ... £27813

-1.02-



1435 AWARD SHADOW BOX EXTERIOR DOOR COMPLETE — A26513

1. DoorOnly,Welded . . . .. .. .............. A26493
2, Trim, TOP « & v v it e e e e e e e e e e e e e P18937
3. Vinyl, Top, Insert, Roweswood . . . . ... ....... P23809
4, Screw, #6-32x3/8P.HM. . ............... P16492
5. Nut,Kep, #6-32 . . .. . ... ... ... uei.. P11745
6. Trim Top/Lhd/Btm-Artwork-Black. . ... ....... P18475
7. Screw, #832x%BHM. . .. ... ... ........ P22995
8. Nut,Kep,#8-32 ... ................... P11749
9. Trim Rhd Side-Artwork-Black. . . ............ P20836
10. Panel, Selector, Cover & Guide .. .. ... ....... P25607
11. Panel,Selector. . . . ... ... .... ... ..., P25599
12, Trim,Bottom Artwork. . . . ... ............ P26470
13. Screw, #8-32x1-%BHM. . .............. P22996
14 Panel,Center . .. . .. ... ... veuuren. P26284
15, Trim,Center. . . . . . . . . . . it i it e i i P18673
16. Screw, Weld, #6-32x% ... ... ... ......... P14832
17. Panel,UpperR.H. . .. ... . ... ........... P24133
18. Label, Instruction. . . . ... ... ... ......... P18645
19. Bezel, Coinlinsert& Reject . . . ... ... ....... P17907
20. Screw, #8x3/8HH., Type F" .. .. ... ...... P14806
21. Ferrule. . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e P19563
22. Vinyl, Door Bottom, Roweswood . . . ... .... .. P18799
23. Lock,Screw Typewithitem24. . . . . ... .. .. .. A19261
23A.Lock, Screw Type Lessltem24, . . . ... ... .. .. P23397
24 Cylinder, Lock, with RY-2 Key. ... ... ....... P23010
25 Screw, #10x% FHM. .. ................ P18448
5/82

26.
27.
28.

Nut, Kep, #10-32. . . . . . . . . i v i e oo P11750
Bezel,CoinReturn . . .. .. ... ... ... ... P17909
Rivet, Pop, 5/32 Dia. x5/16Long . . . . ... ... .. P16749
Bezel,Cupwell. . . . . .. .. .. i P17906
Screw, #8 x 5/16 P.H.,, Type “F"". . . . . ... ... .. P25795
Trim, Vertical, L&R . .. ... ... .. .. ... ..., P18647
Cap, VinylL, Trim .. . ... ... . n.. P18876
Cap,End. .. .. ... . . i e P 18965
Lens, Indicator, Red . . . . .. .. ... .. ... .... P27934
Hinge, TOP. . . . -« v i v ot e et et e e i A24605
Screw, %-20x5/8HS.FHM. ... ... ... .... P22181
Nut, Kep,%-20 . . . ... ... .. P12518
Screw, %-20x5/8S.THM. . ... ........... P24750
Hinge,Bottom. . . . .. .. .. .. ., A18159
Washer, Flat . . . . . . .. ... .. ... ... ... P27813
Retainer, Glass,Bottom . . . . . . .. . ... .. ... P26147
Glass . . v v i i e e e e e e e P26392
Retainer, Glass, Sides. . . . . . .. ... .. ... .... P26398
Shadow Box. . . . . .. .. .. .. .. i A26181
Artwork . . .. . L. e e e e P26241
Diffuser . . . . . . e e e e P26186
Washer, Flat . . . . .. .. ... .. ... ... . ..., P17530
Panel,Bottom. . . . . . . - v v e e e e e P26216
Nut, Knurled, #8-32 . . ... ............... P05625
Shadow Box Asm, w/Artwork (Incl. #8 & 44—49}. . . A26244
Extrusion, Black Viny| for Glass (Not Shown) . . . .. P28160



5

1435 CROWN SHADOW BOX EXTERIOR DOOR COMPLETE — A25205

1. DoorOnly,Welded . . . . . ... ... .......... A26486
2. Insert,HotCoffes. . ., ... ................ P18040
3. Panel,Overlay. . . .. ... ... ......0ou.... P18498
4, Trim, Top&Bottom. . .. ... ... .....c.oc.. P17903
5, Screw,Weld, #6-32x% . . ... ... ... ....u... P14832
6. Nut,Kep,#6-32 . .. ... ... ... ... P11745
7. Trim, Middle, Top & Bottom . . . .. ... ....... P18502
8. Screw,Weld, #8-32x% . . . ... ... ... ... .... P16709
9. Nut,Kep#8-32. ... ... ... ... . P11749
10. Panel, Selector,Cover & Guide . . . . ... ... .... P21808
11. Panel,Selector. . . .. ... ... . ... .. P21546
12. Trim,3/8Center . . . .. . ... ... i P18887
13. Screw, #8-32x%BHM. . . ... ... ... ....... P22995
14. Screw, #8-32 x 1% BHM. . . .. ... ... .. ..... P22996
15. Trim, Vertical, L&R . . . . . ... ... ... ...... P22937
16. Screw, #832x%BHM .. ... ... ... .. ..... P22994
17. Trim,3/8ShadowBox. .. ... ... .......... P22017
18. Panel,Cupwell. . . .. ... ... . ... ......... P22980
19. Bezel,Cupwell. ... . . ... ... ... ... .. ..... P17906
20. Ferrule. . . .. . . . e e e e P19563
21. Screw, #8x5/16 P.H.,, Type“F"". . . ... .. ..... P25795
22. Screw, #8x 3/8H.H., Type “F"" . .. ... ....... P14806
/82

1.04-

23.
24.
25.

Bezel, Coin Return
Rivet, Pop, 5/32 dia. x 5/16 long
Bezel, Coin Insert & Reject
26. Label, Instructions
27. Lock, Screw Type, Less |tem 28
27A.Lock, Screw Type, with Item 28
28. Cylinder, Lock, with RY -2 Key
29, Screw, #10-32 x % FHM
30. Nut,Kep, #10-32. . . . .. . .. . it ot
31. Trim, Vertical, L&R
32. Hinge, Top. . . .. .. o i i it i e e e o e an
33. Screw, %-20 x 5/8 HSFHM
34. Nut, Kep, %-20
35. Hinge,Bottom. . . ... ... ... ..veveeronno.
36. Screw, %-20 x 5/8 STHM (Attach. Hinge to Cabinet) .
37. Washer, Flat, {.D.. . . . .. . .. . v v i
38. {Between Bot. door Hinge & Cabinet)

38.
39.
40.
41.

Film
Vinyl, Door Side, Presidential Walnut
Vinyl, Door Bottom, Presidential Walnut
Lens, Indicator, Red

Artwork - Refer to Manual Page 2.04

P23606
P20285
P20284
P27934



1435 DESIGNER SERIES SHADOW BOX EXTERIOR DOOR COMPLETE
A26510 — Complete Door Except Color Panels

1. DoorOnly,Welded . . . . . ... .. ........... A26486
2. Panel,Door,Top,Blue. . . ... ............. P25729
2A Panel,Door, Top,Green .*. . . . . . o v v v i v v v P25728
2B8.Panel, Door, Top, Yellow . .. ... ........... P25727
3. Trim Vertical, L&R , . . ... ... ........... P22790
4. Screw,Weld, #6-32x% . ... ... ........... P14832
5. Nut, Kep, #6-32 . ... ... .. ... ... ... P11745
6. TrimAsm Top&Bottom . . ............... A23633
7. TrimAsm,Center. . . . . ... . ... ...uveee.. A23634
8. Tape,Vinyl,Black .. .. ................. P18447
9. Trim,3/8, Top & Bottom Artwork. . . ... ...... P22017
10. Trim,3/8,Horizontal. . . . ... .. ........... P18887
11. Trim, 3/8, Vertical, L&R. . .. ... ........... P22969
12. Screw, #8-32x%BHM . ... ... ...... ..... P22995
‘3. Screw, #8-32x%BHM .. .. ... ........... P22994
4. Nut, Kep, #832 ... ........ . ... ..... P11749
/5. Screw, #8-32x14BHM. . ... .. ........... P22996
16. Panel, Selector, Cover & Guide. . . ... ........ P21808
17. Panel,Selector. . . . . . .. ... .. .. ... ..., P21546
18. Panel,Cupwell. . . . . . . .. ... .. ... P22980
19. Bezel,Cupwell. . . . . . .. . ... ... ......... P17906
20. Ferrule. . . . . . . . e e e e e e P19563

-1.05-

Screw, #8 x 3/8 H.H., Type F
Bezel, Coin Return
Rivet, Pop, 5/32 Dia. x 5/16 Long
Lock, Screw Type, Less item 25
Lock, Screw Type, with Item 25
Cylinder, Lock, with RY-2 Key
Screw #10-32 x % FHM
Nut, Kep, #10-32, . . . . .. .. .. ...,
Screw, #8 x 5/16 P.H., Type F
Bezel, Coin Insert & Reject
Label, Instructions
Lens, Indicator — Red
Panel, Bottom, Blue

.Panel, Bottom, Green. . . .. ... .. ... to. ...
.Panel, Bottom, Yellow

Hinge, Top. . . . . . .t i it it e e it i s e e
Hinge,Bottom. . . . . . ... ... ... ..., .. ...
Screw, ¥%4-20 x 5/8 FHSM
Nut, Kep, %-20
Screw, %4-20 x 5/8 STHM
Washer, Flat, 1.D.

Artwork — Refer to Manual Page 2.04



1435 FURNITURE SHADOW BOX EXTERIOR DOOR COMPLETE — A25206

1. DoorOnly,Welded . . . . . .. .. ... ... ...... A26486
2. Insert, HotCoffee. . . . . ... .............. P18488
3. Trim,FrameSign. . . .. ... .. ... oe.'ueno. P18429
4, Screw, #Bx % PH, Type “A” . . . ... ... P20676
5., Trim,3/8ShadowBox. . ................. P22017
6. Panel, Selector,Cover & Guide . . . . . ......... P21808
7. Panel,Selector. . . . . ... .. ....... .. ..., P21546
8. Trim,3/8Center . . . ... ......c.00iiiiu... P18887
9, Screw, #8-32x%BHMS. . .. ... ... ........ P22995
10. Screw, #8-32x1%BHMS . . . ... ... ........ P22996
11. Nut,Kep, #8-32 . . . . ... ... .. ... ... P11749
12, Trim, 3/8BVert, L&R . . ... ... ............ P22969
13. Screw, #8-32x U BHM . ... ... .. ......... P22994
14, Screw,Weld, #6-32x % . . . ... ... ......... P14832
15. Trim,Center. . . . . . .. . . ... ... A22034
16. Screw,Weld, #8-32x% . ... .............. P16709
17. Trim, Vertical, L&R . ... ... ... .......... P18317
18. Label, Instruction. . . ... ... ............. P18671
19. Nut,Kep, #6-32 . . . ... ... ............. P11745
20. Trim, Top&Bottom . . .. ... ............. P18318
21. Bezel,Cupwell. . . . .. . ... ... ... ... ... P17906
22, Ferrule. . . . . ... e e e P19563
5/82

-1.06-

Bezel, CoinReturn . . . . .. . ... ... ...
Rivet, Pop, 5/32dia. x5/16long. . . . . .. ... ...
Screw, #8 x 3/BH.H., Type “F" .. .. ... «.. ...
Screw, #8 x 5/16 P H., Type “F". . . . ... ... ...
Lock, Screw Type, withItem28 . . .. ... ... ...
.Lock, Screw Type, Lessitem28 . ... ... ... ...
Cylinder, Lock, with RY-2Key. . . .. . ... .. ...
Screw, #10-32x % FHM. . . . ... ... ... .. ...
Nut,Kep, #10-32. . . .. ... . ... i
Bezel, Coininsert& Reject . . . . ... .........
Panel Asm, Bottom, Silkscreened. . . . ... ... ...
Hinge, Top. . . . . . .. . .. . .. i i
Screw, %-20x5/8HSFHM . . ... ... ... .. ...
Nut,Kep, %-20 . . . . . . .. ... it
Screw, %-20 x 5/8 STHM (attach Hinge to Cabinet} . .
Hinge,Bottom. . . . . . . .. ... ... ...
Washer, Flat. . . . ... ... ... ... .. ... ...
Ptate,Backing. . . . .. . .. ... ... ... .. ...
Vinyl, Door Side, Presidentiat Wal . . . ... ... ...
Vinyl, Door, Cupwell Area, Presidentiat Wal. . . . . . .
Lens, Indicator —Red . . . . . ... ... ... .....

Artwork — Refer to Manual Page 2.04

P17909
P16749

P17907
A22979
A24605

P22181

P12518

P24750



1510 1112 13

17 16 12 18

1435 GOLDEN Il SHADOW BOX EXTERIOR DOOR COMPLETE — A26509

1. DoorOnly,Welded . . . . . ... .. ........... A26486 26. Screw, #10-32x3/4FHM. . . . . ... ... ... ... P18448
2. Vinyl, Sides, Presidential Walnut . . . . ... ... ... P18797 27. Screw, #8 x5/16 P H., TypeF". . . ... .... ... P25795
3. Label,Instruction. . . . ... .. .. .. ... ... P23004 28. Bezel,CoinReturn . . .. ... ... ........ ... P17909
4, Bezel,Coinlinsert & Reject . . ... .. ......... P17907 29. Rivet,Pop, 5/32dia.x5/161ong. . . .. .. ... ... P16749
5. Panel, Top, with CanenWeave Vinyl. . . ... .. ... A23196 30. Panel, Selector, Cover -x Guide . . . ... .. ... ... P21808
6. lLens, Indicator—Red . .. ... .. .. ......... P27934 31. Panel,Selector. . .. . ... ... e e P21546
7. Panel,Plexiglass. . . ... ................. A23194 32. Panel,Cupwell. . . ... ... .. ... i P22980
8. Frame, DoorTrim,Inner. . . . . .. .. ... ... .. P23895 33. Bezel,Cupwell. . .. ... ..... ... P17906
9. Frame, Door Trim, tnner. . . .. .. .. ......... P23609 34. Panel, Bottom, with Canen Vinyl. . . .. .. ... ... A24012
10. Panel, Back, with Artwork. . . . ... .......... A23475 35. Trim,Vertical, L&R . . . ... ... ... ..., P22791
10A Panel,Back . .. .. .. .......¢c¢¢coo'u.uv.. A22007 36. Screw,Weld, #6-32x% .. ... ... ....... ... P14832
11, Artwork . . . .. L i e e e e P23005 37. Trim,Top&Bottom . . . . ... ...t v e o A23610
12, Clamp, Diffuser. . . . . .. ... .. .. .o.. P22020 38. Tape, Vinyl, Black {Not Sold by Spare Parts) . . . . .. P18447
13. Screw, #832x%BHM . .., ... ........... P22994 39. Screw, #8-32x%BHM ... ... ......... ... P22995
14. Trim, 3/8, Top & Bottom Artwork. . . ... ... ... P22017 40. Trim,3/8,Center. . . . . . .« vt it e P188872
15. Nut, Kep, #8-32 ., . .. ... ... ........... P11749 41. Trim,3/8, L&R .. .. ... . . e e P22969
16. Diffuser,ShadowBox . .. ................ P22019 42, Trim, Center, with Presidential Walnut Vinyl . . . . . . A23191
17. Nut,Kep, #6-32 . . . .. ... ... . ... P11745 43. Frame, Door Trim,Bottom . . . . . .. ... ... ... P23837
18. Jamb,ShadowBox,L.H. . ... ............. P22013 44, Screw, #8-32x1%BHMS . . ... ......... ... A22996
19. Jamb,ShadowBox,RH. . ................ P22011 45. Nut, Kep, #10-32. . .. .. ... .. e e e e P11750
}0. Screw, #8x3/8 HH., Type “F'". . . .. ... ... ... P14806 46. Hinge,Top. . . . . v vt i it i it i e e i n e au s A24605
21, Ferrule . . o o e e e e e P19563 47. Screw, ¥%-20x5/8 HSFHM . . . . . ... ... ... ... P22181
22. Tape,DoubleSided. . . ... ............... - 48. Nut, Kep,%-20 . . . .. . . ... .o, P12518
23. Lock,Screw Type, Lessitem24 . . .. ......... P23397 49, Screw, %-20x5/8 STHM (Attach. Hinge to Cabinet) . . P24750
24. Cylinder, Lock, withRY-2Key. . ... ......... P23010 50. Hinge,Bottom . .........¢c. e ennnan. A18159
25. Lock, Screw Type, withitem24 . . .. ... ... ... A19261 51. Washer, Flat, 1.D. (between Bot. Door Hinge & Cabinet) P27813

Artwork — Refer to Manual Page 2.04
5/82 -1.07-



CPNDABWNS

\5_§48

1435 IMPERIAL CROWN SHADOW BOX EXTERIOR DOOR COMPLETE A26506

DoorOnly,Welded . . . .. ... ... ... .c0c..... A26486
Vinyl, Door Bottom, Presidential Walnut . . ... ... P20284
Label, Instruction. .. .. . ... ... 0ov'v .. P23004
Bezel, Coin Insert & Reject . . . .. .. ......... P17907
Screw, #8-3/8 Phillips, P.H., Plastite . . . . .. ... .. P21900
Panel, Top, with Presidential Walnut Vinyl . . .. ... A22982
Insert, Window, Top . . . .. . ... v v v A22733
Trim, Frame, Top. . . . ... .. .. i i ii i e P22780
Nut, Kep, #8-32 . . . ... ... ... .. ... P11749
Panel, Back, with Artwork. . . . . ... ......... A23475
Panel,Back ... .........0 i eeenenn A22007
Artwork . . . o i e e e e e e e e e P23005
Clamp, Diffuser. . . . .. .. ... ... ... P22020
Trim, 3/8, Top & Bottom Artwork . . . . ... .. ... P22017
Screw, #8-32x%BHM . . .. ... ... ... ... ... P22994
Nut,Kep, #6-32 . . . ... ... ......ccvivu.. P11745
Diffuser,ShadowBox . . .. .. .. .. .. ....... P22019
Jamb, Shadow Box, LeftHand . . . .. .. ....... P22013
Jamb, Shadow Box, RightHand . . .. ... ... ... P22011
Screw, #8x3/8HH., Type “F". . . . ... ....... P14806
Ferrule. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. P19563
Vinyl, Door Sides, Port AuPrince . .. .. .. ..... P22736
Lock,Screw Type, Lessltem22 . . . ... ....... P23397
Cylinder, Lock, with RY-2Key. . ... ... ...... P23010
Lock, Screw Type, withltem 22 . . . . .. ... .... A19261

Screw, #10-32x % FHM., . .. ... .. ... .... ..
Screw, #8 x 5/16 P.H., Type “F"". . . . . . .. ... ..
Bezel, Coin Return
Rivet, Pop, 5/32 dia. x 5/16 Long
Bezel, Cupwell
Panel, Selector, Cover & Guide
Panel,Selector. . . . . . ... ... e
Panel, Cupwell. . . . .. .. .. ...
Screw, #8-32xY2 BHM
Trim ASM., Top & Bottom
Tape, Vinyl, Black (Not Sold by Spare Parts}
Trim ASM., Center
Screw, Weld, #6-32x%:
Trim,3/8,Horizontal. . . . ... . ... .........
Trim, 3/8, Sides
Trim, Door, Sides
Screw, #8-32x1% BHM
Nut, Kep, #10-32. . . . .. ... ... e
Lens, Indicator — Red
Hinge, TOop. . . . . . v it i e e e e
Screw, %-20 x 5/8 HSFHM
Nut, Kep, %-20
Screw, %-20 x 5/8 STHM (attach Hinge to Cabinet} . .
Hinge,Bottom. . . . .. ... .. ... ... ...
Washer, Flat

Artwork — Refer to Manual Page 2.04

P24750
A18159
P27813




1435 VERSATILE EXTERIOR DOOR COMPLETE — A26146

1. DoorOnly,Welded. . . ... ............... A26410
2, Trim, Top . & ot it e e e e e e e e e e e e P18431
3. Insert, Top, Trim . . .. . . .. . . i vt iinen P18947
4, Screw,Weld, #6-32x% . . ... .. ... ........ P14832
5. Nut,Kep,#6-32 .. .................... P11745
6. Artwork . . . . . L. e e P18441
7. Trim, Center, Horizontal. . . . . . .. ... ....... P18432
8. Insert,Center . . . . . ... ... .. ..o eienn P20221
9. Panel, Selector, Cover & Guide . . . .. ... ...... P21808
10. Panel,Selector. . . . ... .. ... ... .. ..., P21612
11. Trim, Artwork, Top &Bottom . . .. ... ....... P18436
12, Screw,Weld, #6-32x1 .. ... . ............ P19516
13. Trim, Artwork, Vertical, L&R. , . ... ... ...... P18438
14, Trim,3/8Center . . .. . .. . .. ..., P18459
15. Screw, #832x % BHM . ... .. .. .. ........ P22995
16. Nut, Kep, #8-32 . . .. .. ... . ... ... . . ... P11749
17, Trim, Vertical L&R. . . .. ... ... .......... P18444
18. Bezel,Cupwell. . . . .. .. ... . .... .. ... ... P17906
19. Ferrule . . . . . . . . .. e e e e e e P19563
20. Screw, #8x 3/8H.H., Type™F" ... ... ...... P14806
5/82

-1.09-

21.
22,
23.
24.
24A
25.
26.
27.

Screw, #8 x 5/16 P.H., Type “F’'n. . . .. ... . ...
Bezel, Coin Return
Rivet, Pop, 5/32 dia x 5/16 long
Lock, Screw Type, with Item 25
Lock, Screw Type, Less item 25
Cylinder, Lock, with RY—2 Key
Screw, #10-32 x % FHM
Nut, Kep, #10-32. . . . . .. ... ... v
Bezel, Coin Insert & Reject
Label, Instructions
Lens, Indicator — Red
Hinge, TOP. . . . . v i v v it et e ittt e e e
Screw, %-20 x 5/8 HSFHM
Nut, Kep, 14-20
Hinge,Bottom. . . .. .. .. .. ... ...
Vinyl, Door, Bottom, Teak
Vinyl, Door, Top, Teak
Screw, %-20x5/8 STHM {attach. Hinge to Cabinet)
Washer, Flat

P25795



37—
36
N

38

~d

t
”r
I

° 4

23

1435 WHEATSTONE FLAT EXTERIOR DOOR COMPLETE — A26504

1. DoorOnly, Welded. ... ... ...... e e e A26493
2. Vinyl,Side, RH.,Bronze .. ............... P21970
3. Screw #8x 3/8H.H., Type“F” . . ... ... ..... P14806
4. Ferrule. . . .. . . . . . e e e P19563
5. Label, Instruction. . .. ... ... ... ..vevronn P18671
6. Bezel, Coinlnsert& Reject . . . .. ........... P17907
7. Lock, Screw Type, Lessitem9 ... ... ........ P23397
8. Lock, Screw Type, withltem9. ., ............ A19261
9. Cylinder, Lock, with RY-2Key. . . ........... P23010
10. Screw, #10-32x % FHM, . . . .. ... ... ...... P18448
11. Nut,Kep, #10-32. . ... ... .. ... ... ..... P11750
12. Vinyl, Bottom, Golden Leather. . . . . ... ...... P21972
13. Bezel,CoinReturn . . ., .. ... ............ P17909
14. Rivet, Pop,5/32P.H., Type “F" . . .. ... ... ... P16749
15, Bezel,Cupwelt. . . . . ., . ... . ........... P17906
16. Screw, #8 x5/16P.H., Type "“F”. . .. ... .. .... P25795
17. Vinyl, DoorCenter,Bronze . . . . ... ... ...... P21971
18. Panel, Selector,Cover & Guide . . . . .......... P25607
19. Panel,Selector. . . . . ... ... . ............ A26179
20, Trim, TOP . . o v v e e e e e e e e e P21973
21. Screw,Weld, #6-32x3/8 . ., ... ... .. ....... P16492
22. lInsert, Top,Golden Leather. ... ... ......... P21600
23. Trim,Top&L.Side .. ... ... ............ P18475
5/82

30
317 &
32
1
Teim,R.Side . .. . ... ... ... .. ... P20836
Trim,BottomArtwork., . . . ... .. ... ... P26470
Screw, #8-32x1%BHM. . . . ... ... ... .. P22996
Screw, #8-32x%BHM . .. ... ... .. ... . .. P22995
Trim,Center. . . . . .. . .. .ttt i vt v P21976
Cap,Vinyl,Center . . . ... . ... .. .ccmnunn P21977
Trim,DoorSide. . ... ... ... . .c.uovienn.. P21979
Cap,Vinyl,Center . .. ... ... ... .. ououo. P21978
Cap,End. . .. .. ... . .. e e e P18965
Glass, HotDrinks . . . . . . . v v v v v v v v o e v oo s P23814
Lens, Indicator —Red . .. .. ... ...... ... .. P27934
Hinge,Bottom . . ... ... .. .. ... A18159
Screw,%4-20x 5/8HSFHM . . . .. ... ... ..... P22181
Nut, %-20Kep. . . .. . . . .t e . P12518
Washer, Flat . . . . .. . ... ... . . .0 un.- P27813
Hinge, Top. . . .. .. . . . i i i i et s A24605
Screw, %-20 x 5/8 STHM (attach Hinge to Cabinet) . . P24750
Panel,Back . ... ... ... ... ... ... e P26492
Artwork, Vinyl, Golden Leather . . . ... .. ..... P26500
Panel, Back, with Artwork. . . . .. .. ......... A26502
Nut, Kep, #8-32 . .. .. . . ... i e it i e P11749
Nut, Kep, #6-32 . .. ... .. ... ... on P11745



1435 WHEATSTONE SHADOW BOX EXTERIOR DOOR COMPLETE — A26513

1. DoorOnly,Welded . . . ... ... ............ A26493
2. Viny!, Side, RH.Bronze. . .. ... ........... P21970
3. Screw, #8x3/8H.H., Type “F"” .. ....... . P14806
4, Ferrule. . . . . .. . .. . e e e e P19563
5. Label, Instructions . . . . ... ... ... ..., ... P18671
6. Bezel,Coinlnsert& Reject . . . . .. ... ....... P17907
7. Lock Screw Type,Lessltem9 . .. ........... P23397
8. Lock,Screw Type, withltem9. . ..., ......... A19261
9. Cylinder, Lock, withRY-2Key. . ... ... ...... P23010
10. Screw, #10-32x % FHM. . . . . . ... ... ...... P18448
11. Nut, Kep#10-32. . .. .. ... .. ... P11750
12. Vinyl, Bottom, Golden Leather. . . ... ... ... .. P21972
13. Bezal,CoinReturn . . . . . ... ... .......... P17909
14. Rivet, Pop 5/32Dia. x5/16Long. . ... ... ..... P25795
16. Bezel,Cupwell. . . . .. . ... . ... .......... P17906
16. Screw, #8 x5/16 PH., Type “F"" . .. ... ... ... P25795
17. Vinyl,DoorCenter,Bronze . . . . ... ......... P21971
18. Panel, Selector, Cover & Guide . . .. .......... P25607
19. Panel,Selector. . . . . . . . ... . e A26179
D Trim, Top o oo ottt e e e e P21973
£1. Screw,Weld, #6-32x3/8 . . ... .. .......... P16492
22. Insert, Top, Golden Leather. . . . . ... ........ P21600
23. Trim, Top&L.Side . ................... P18475
24, Trim,R.Side . . . ... .. . ... ... ..., P20836
25. Trim,BottomArtwork. .. ... ... .......... P26470
5/82

26. Screw, #8-32x 1% BHM. .. ... ... .. .... ... P22996
27. Screw, #8-32x%BHM ... ... .. ... oL P22995
28. Trim,Center . .. .. ... ..o, P21976
29. Cap,Vinyl,Center . . .. ... .. ..o P21977
30. Trim,DoorSide. . . ... ... .. veveenennon.. P21979
31. Cap,Vinyl, Vertical. . . ... ... ... ...... ... P21978
32. Cap,End. . ... . . ... e e P18965
33, Glass . . vttt e e e e P23814
34. Lens,Indicator —Red . ... ... ... P27934
35. Hinge,Bottom ... ..... ... o oo, A18159
36. Screw, %-20x5/8HSFHM . . . ... ... ....... P22181
37. Nut,Kep %-20. . . .. ... o i it i i iiae e e P12518
38. Washer, Flat. . .. .......... e e e e e P27813
39. Hinge, TOP. . . . ¢ « v i i it it e et i e e e e s A24605
40. Screw, %-20 x 5/8 STHM {Attach, Hinge to Cabinet) . P24750
41. Shadow Box with Golden Leather . . . .. . ... ... A26242
42, Diffuser . . . .. . .. . . e e e P26186
43. Washer,Flat. . . . .. . ... . i iiii . P17530
44, Nut,Kep, #8-32 . ... ... ... .o P11749
45. Panel,Bottom. . . .. ... . ... 0 it P26185
46. Nut, Knurled, #8-32 . . ... .. ... ¢t P05625
47. Nut, Kep, #6-32 . . ... .. ... P11749
48. Retainer, Glass, Sides. . . . . . .. .. ... .00 P26398
49. Retainer, Glass,Bottom . . . . . . ..« c 0o o v P26147
50. Extrusion, Black Vinyl for Glass (Not Shown) . . ... P28160




1435 INTERIOR DOOR, VENDURA & ARA

1. DoorOnly,Welded . . . ... ... ... ......... A26410
2. Bracket, Retaining,CoinChute. . . . . .. ... . ... P19945
3. Ferrule. . . . ... .. . . i e P19563
4. Screw, #8x 3/8H.H,, Type “F"’ .. ...... — . ... P14806
5. Rod,Reject . . . . ... ... ... ... vueiuuen. A23446
6. Pin,Cotter. . . .. ... ... . uniienn.n. P16288
7. Nyliner. . . . . (. i e e e e P14412
8. Washer, Flat,5/16 1.D.x7/80D. ........... P10229
9. Spring,Compression . . .. ... ............. P16159
10. Washer, Flat, 17/641.D. x9/160.D. ... ..... .. P21916
11. Top,RejectRod . .. ... ................ P19022
12. Chute Asm,Coin . . .. ... . ... ... A23450
13. Cover Asm,CoinChute .. ................ A23448
13A Coin Chute & Cover Asm (NotShown) . ... ..... A23451
{Includes Items 12, 13 & 15)
14. Screw, #8-32x %, PHM . . ... . ... .. .. ..... P11073
15. Nut,Knurled, #8-32n . .. ... ............. P05625
16. Door,CoinReturn . .. .. .. ... ... ........ P18552
17. Wire, Coin ReturnWelHDoor . . .. .. ... ...... P20302
18. Spacer,Door. . . . . .. .. . ... e e P14132
19. Retainer . . . .. ... ... ... e P21127
20. Box Asm, Coin {frommid-5/81}. ........... A27526
5/82

-2.01-

- 37
39,40

Catch, R.H. . . . .. it i e P08805
Spring, Tension . . . .. .. ... et P09023
Nut,Pal,%a. . . . .. . . i it et e P05682
Catch, L.H. . .. .. .. ... ... . .. ... ..., P08804
Bracket, Lock Locator. . . . .. .. ........... P26860
Screw, #10-32x %, FHM . . . . . . ... ... 0. P18448
Screw, #8-32x 3/8,PHM . . . .. ... .. ... .... P11073
Nut, Kep, #8-32 . . .. .. ... ..o P11749
Hinge,Bottom. . . . . . . .. .. vt ittt A18159
Screw, %-20x5/8 FSHM . . . .. ... ... .. .... P22181
Nut, Kep,%-20 . . . . . o i i it e i e e P12518
Hinge, TOP. . . . .« o v it i e e e e i e e e A24605
Cupwell {Incl. tem34) . .. ... ... ......... A18740
Nut,Pal,%a . .. .. i e P18443
Chute,Cup. . . . .. .. . i it e et i e e A16931
Retarder Asm,CupChute . . . . . ... .. ... .... A12436
CupChute & Retarder . . . . .. ............. A23105
Grill,Cupwell . . .. .. ... ... ... .. . ... P19773
Assembly, Cupwell & Chute. . . . ... .. ... .. .. A19359
Assembly, Cupwell, Chute & Grill . . . .. ... .... A19360
Lamp & IndicatorLens —Red . . ... ......... P14531
Door,Cupwell . . . . .. ... ... ... ... ... P19290



1435 INTERIOR DOOR, AWARD & WHEATSTONE FLAT

1. DoorOnly,Welded . . . . .. ... .. ..t enu.. A26493
2. Bracket, Retaining, CoinChute . . . . ... ... ... .. P19945
3. Ferrule. . .. .. e e P19563
4. Screw, #8x3/8BHH., Type™F"” . . . ... ... ... .. P14806
5. Rod,Reject . . . . ... ... ... .. e iueenenon A23446
6. Pin,Cotter. . . . . .. . . i it i e e e e e P16288
7. Nyliner. . . . ... e e e e e e P14412
8. Washer, Flat,5/161D.x7/80.D. .. ... ... ..... P10229
9. Spring,Compression . . . .. ... ............. P16159
10. Washer, Flat, 17/641.D.x9/160.D. ... ... ... .. P21916
11. Top,RejectRod . .. . ... ... ... v P19022
12. Chute Asm,Coin . .. . .. .. . 00 v vt v ve e v A23450
13. Cover Asm,CoinChute .. ... .............. A23448
13A Coin Chute & Cover Asm (NotShown) . . ....... A 23451
(Includes Items 12, 13 & 15}
14, Screw, #8-32x%PHM .. ... ... ... ........ P11073
15. Nut,Knurled, #8-32. . ... ................ P05625
16. Door,CoinReturn . . . .. ... ... ... ........ P18552
17. Wire, Coin ReturnWellDoor .. ... ........... P20302
18. Spacer,Door. .. . .. ... . .. .. P14132
19. Retainer . .. . . . .. .. ... e e P21127
20. Box Asm, Coin (frommid-5/81) ... .......... A27526
21. Catch, RH. . . . . .. ... . e PO8805
22. Spring, Tension . . .. ... ..., ... e P09023
23. Nut,Pab, %, . ... .. . . e P05682
5/82

24, Catch, L.H. . ... ... .. . ittt e P08804
25. Bracket, Lock Locator. . . . .. ... . i v v eu v P26860
26. Screw, #10-32x% FHM . ... .............. P18348
27. Screw, #8-32x3/8PHM . . .. ... ... .. P11073
28. Nut,Kep, #8-32 . . . . .. . .. it i ii e s P11749
29. Hinge,Bottom. . . . . . .. . .. ...t A18159
30. Screw,%-20x5/8FSHM . ... .............. P22181
31. Nut,Kep,%-20 . . .. ... it ittt e iie in P12518
32, Hinge, TOP. . . . v v i i it e i e st st e e e A 24605
33. Cupweli(lncl. ltem34) .. ... ... .. ..o .o.. A 18740
34. Nut,Pal,%. . ... ... . i e e P18443
35. Chute, Cup. . .. . ..« i it e ittt e e s e e A16931
36. Retarder Asm,CupChute . . ... ... ... ....... A12436
37. CupChute& Retarder . . . . . .. .. 0 u v v A23105
38. Grill,Cupwell . . . . .. ittt P19773
39. Assembly,Cupwell& Chute. . . . . ... ......... A19359
40. Assembly, Cupwell, Chute & Grill . . ... .. .. .... A19360
41. Lamp & IndicatorLens—Red . ... ........... P14531
42, Door,Cupwell. . . . . . . . ... i e P 19290
43. Screw,8-32x%BHM . .. ... ... ... . 0o P22995
44, Artwork, Wheatstone. . . . . .. . .. ¢t P26500
45, Artwork, Award. . .. . ... .. e e P25209
46. Panel,Back . .. ... . ... . e e e e P26492
47. Glass (on WheatstoneDooronly) . . . .. ... .. .. .. P23814



28
54

e

28—

—®
. 44,447 54

1435 INTERIOR DOOR, AWARD & WHEATSTONE, SHADOW BOX

1. DoorOnly,Welded . . .. .. ... ............. A26493

2. Bracket, RetainingCoinChute . . ... .......... P19945

3. Ferrule . . . .. .. e e e e P19563

4, Screw, #83/8H.H., Type “F” . . . ... ......... P14806

5. Rod,Reject . . . . . ... ... ... it ine.. A23446

6. Pin,Cotter. . . . .. ... .. ...t otuuimnnenn. P16288

7. Nyliner. . . .. . .0 i it i e e e P14412

8. Washer, Flat,5/161.D.x7/80D. ............ P10229

9. Spring,Compression . . . ... ..........0.... P16159
10. Washer, Flat 17/641.D.x9/160.D. .. ....... .. P21916
11. Top,RejectRod . . ... .................. P19022
12. Chute Asm,Coin . . . . . . . ..t i i e s e A23450
13. Cover Asm,CoinChute . .. ... ............. A23448
13A Coin Chute & Cover Asm (NotShown) . ... ..... A 23451

(Includes Items 12, 13 & 15)

14. Screw, #8-32x%PHM . ... ... ............ P11073
15, Nut,Knurled, #8-32 . .. .. ... ............. P05625
16. Door,CoinReturn . . .. .. .. ... ........... P18552
17. Wire, Coin ReturnWellDoor . ... ... ......... P20302
18. Spacer,Door. . . .. . .. . . ... e e P14132
19. Retainer . . . . . . . . .. ... e e P21127
20. Box Asm, Coin (frommid-5/81). ... ......... A27526
21, Catch, RH. . . ... ... .. ... .. .. . . .. P08805
22, Spring, Tension . . . ... ... .. ., P09023
23. Nut,Pal,%. ... .. .. ... . . . . e P05682
24. Catch, L.H. .. ... ... ... . . ... .. ... ... P08804
25. Bracket,Locklocator. . ... ... ............ P26860
16. Screw, #10-32x % FHM .. ... ... ... ... ..., P18448
27. Screw, #832x3/8PHM . ... ... ... ... ..... P11073
28. Nut,Kep, #832 .. . .. .. .. .............. P11749
29. Hinge,Bottom. . . . ... ... ... ... ... .... A18159
30. Screw, %-20x5/8FSHM . .. ... ............ P22181
31. Nut,Kep,%4-20 ... ... ... .. .. ... u... P12518
32. Hinge, Top. .. . .. o i i i e e e e e e A24605
33. Cupwell (lnci. Item 34) . ... .. ............. A18740

-2.03-

Nut,Pal,Ya. . . . . .. ... e e P18443
Chute, CUP. . . i i et e e it e et e e e et e A16931
Retarder Asm,CupChute . . . ... ............ A12436
CupChute & Retarder . . . . .. ... ... ..o ... A23105
Grill,Cupwell . . . . ... ... .. ..o P19773
Assembly, Cupwell& Chute. . . . . ... ... .. . ... A19359
Assembly, Cupwell & Chute & Grill . . . ... .. .. .. A19360
Lamp, Indicator,Red. . . . ... ... ... ..., ... P27956
Door,Cupwell. . . .. .. ... ... ... ... ..., P19290
Screw, #8-32x%BHM . ... ... .. o oL P22995
Glass, Award. . . . ... ... . e e P26392
Glass, Wheatstone. . . . .. .. .. .. .o v P23814
Retainer, Glass, Sides. . . . . . .. ... ... 0. P26398
Retainer, Glass,Bottom . . . .. ... .. ......... P26147
ShadowBox. . ... ... ...t i A26181
Shadow Box w/Award Artwork. . . . .. ... .. .... A26243
Artwork, Award. . . ... .. ... ... . oo P26241
Shadow Box w/Wheatstone Artwork . . . . . ... .. .. A26242
Artwork, Wheatstone., . . .. ... ... .......... P25810
Panel,Bottom . . . . . .. . . .. i i v v i i it inn P26185
Diffuser . . . . .. ... e e P26186
Washer, Flat. . . . .. .. .. .. i .. P17530
Bracket, LightSocket . . .. .. ... .. .. ... .. .. P26485
Screw, #4-40x 3/8RHM . . . . . ... ... ... ... P00856
Nut, Kep, #4-40 . . .. . ... . ... i .. P22849
Screw, #4x 7/16, R.H., Type “F” . . . . ... .. .... P16187
Socket, Fluorescent Light . . . . . .. ........... P00935
Light, Fluorescent . . . .. .. . ... ........... P20049
Bracket, Transformer & Starter . . . . . ... ... .... P22152
Balast . . . . . . . .. . e e e e P21956
Socket, Starter . . . ... ... e P00944
Starter . . . . .. e e e e e e e e e e P00941
Harness, Fluorescent Light. . . . .. ... ......... A26734

{Incl. Items 58, 60, 61, 62 & 63)



LoNOOLWON=

L N R Yy
WN=o

13A

~—43,43A 438

?2

30 P
327

1435 INTERIOR DOOR, CROWN, FURNITURE, IMPERIAL, GOLDEN Il, & DESIGNER

DoorOnly,Welded . . . .. ... .. ... ......... A26486
Bracket, Retaining, CoinChute . . . ... ... ... ... P19945
Ferrule . . . . . . . .. . i e e e e P19563
Screw, #8-% HH., Type “F” . .. . ... ... ...... P14806
Rod, Reject . . . . . . . .. ... ... ... ..., A23446
Pin,Cotter. . . . . . . . i i it i i it en e P16288
Nyliner. . . . ... e e e e P14412
Washer, Flat,5/161.D.x7/80D. ............ P10229
Spring, Compression . . . . . ... ...t . P16159
Washer, Flat, 17/641.D.x9/160.D. ... .. ... ... P21916
Top,RejectRod . . ... ..........¢c.c.o..uv.. P19022
Chute Asm,Coin . . . ... ... ..o, A23450
Cover Asm,CoinChute . ... ... ............ A23448
Coin Chute & Cover Asm (NotShown) . .. ... .... A23451
{Includes Items 12, 13 & 15)
Screw, #8-32x BPHM . . ... ... ... .. P11073
Nut, Knurled, #8-32 . . . ... ... ............ P05625
Door,CoinReturn . . .. ... ... ... .......... P18552
Wire, Coin ReturnWellDoor . . .. ... ......... P20302
Spacer,Door. . . .. .. .. e e P14132
Retainer . . . .. .. ... ... . ... ...t ... P21127
Box Asm, Coin{FromMid5/81) .. ... ......... A27526
Catch, RH. . . .. ... .. ... .. ... . .. .. ... P08805
Spring, Tension . . . . ... ... ... .. ... .. P09023
Nut,Pal,%. . . .. ... . . . e P05682
Catch, LH. ... ... ... .. ... ... . ... .... P08804
Bracket, Lock Locator. . . .. ... ............ P26860
Screw, #10-32x% FHM . ... ... ........... P18448
Screw, #8-32x3/8PHM . . ... ... ... ....... P11073
Nut,Kep, #8-32 . . . ... .. ... .. .. .. .. ..., P11749
Hinge, Bottom. . . . ... . ... .. ... ... A18159
Screw, %-20x5/8FSHM . . ... ... ... ...... P22181
Nut, Kep, %-20 . . . . . .. . . e, P12518
Hinge, Top. . . ... ... ... .. ... ... ... A24605
Cupwell, Incl. Item34 . . . . .. ... ... ........ A18740
Nut,Pal,%. . ... ... .. .. .. .. ... P18443
Chute Asm, Cup. . . ... . ... ... .. A16931
Retarder Asm,CupChute . . .. .., ............ A12436
CupChute& Retarder . . . .. ... ............ A23105

38. Grill,Cupwell . . . .. .. ... ... .. .. .. P19773
39. Assembly, Cupwell& Chute. . . .. .. .......... A19359
40. Assembly, Cupwell, Chute & Grill . .. ... .. ... .. A19360
41. Lamp, Indicator,Red. . . . ... ... ... ........ P27956
42, Door,Cupwell. . . .. .. .. ... e P19290
43. Screw, Weld, #6-32 x % (Imperial & Designer} . . . ... P14832
43A Screw, Weld, #8-32x % (Crown) . . . ... ... ..... P16709
43B Screw, #8-32 x %, BHM (Goldenil) . . . . ... ... .. P22995
44, Clamp,Diffuser. . . . .. .. . . . v o P22020
45. Nut, Kep, #6-32 (Imperial & Designer} . .. .. ... .. P11745
45A Nut, Kep, #8-32 (Crown & Golden 11} . . . . .. ... .. P11749
45B Screw, #8-%2 P.H., Type “A* (Furniture) . ... ... .. P20676
46. Diffuser . . . . . . . . . e e e P22019
47. Jamb, RH. . .. ... e P22011
48, Jamb,LH. .. .. .. ... ... i P22013
49. Pansl,Back . . . . .. . . i e e e P22007
50. Artwork,Crown. . . . . . . . . . e e e P22014
50A Artwork, Imperial, Golden 11 & Designer . ... ... .. P23005
50B Artwork, Furniture. . . . . . . .. . ... e P22026
51. Trim,3/8 Horizontal. . . . .. ... ... . ... ..., P22017
52. Screw, #8-32x %, BHM .. ................ P22994
53. Screw, #8-32x%,BHM .. ... ............. P22995
54. Panel, Back, w/Crown Artwork . . . . ... ... ..... A23473
B54A Panel, Back, w/lmperial, Golden [l & Designer Artwork A23475
54B Panel, Back, w/Furniture Artwork . . . .. ... ... .. P23474
55. Bracket, LightSocket . . .. ................ P26485
56. Screw, #4-40x 3/8RHM . . .. ... ... ... ... .. PO0856
57. Nut,Kep, #4-40 . .. . . . . .. .. ... P22849
58. Screw, #4 x 7/16, R H., Type “F" . .. .. ... ..... P16187
59, Socket, FluorescentLight . . . ... ............ P00935
60. Light, Fluorescent . . . . .. ... ... .. ... P20049
61. Bracket, Transformer & Starter . . . . . . ... ..... P21152
62. Balast . ... .. ... ... . . ... .. P21956
63. Socket,Starter . . . . . . .. ... P00944
64, Starter . . . . . . .. .. e e e P00941
65. Harness, FluorescentLight. . . . .. ............ A26734

-2.04-

{Incl. Items 58, 60, 61, 62, & 63)



[
| SR

1435 CABINET & MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

1. Cabinet Asm, Welded (Incl. [tems 2thru6) . .. .. ... A26199
2. LegAsm,R.Hand .. ... . .. .............. A18408
3. LegAsm,L.Hand. .. ... ..... ... ...... .. A 18397
4. Washer,Lock .. ... .. .. ... ... ... ..., P05979
5. Screw,3/8-16 x 1”7, HHC .. ................ P07444
6. Leveler. . .. ... .. . . . . ... P19039
7. Screw, #8x3/8H.H., Type “F" . . . ... ........ P14806
8. Screen, Steam & Exhaust, Cabinet . . ... ... ... .. P14189
9, Plate,Cover . . . . . . ..t i it i e e e e P26774
10 Nut%-13Weld . . .. .. ... ... ... P26858
11. Bracket,DoorLock. . .. ... ... ¢ P26857
12. Bracket Asm,DoorkLock. . . .. ... ........... A 26856
13. Bracket,Lamp. . . . . .. .. ... ... ... . . P18471
14, Switch . . . . . . . .. . e e P15675
15. Bulb, Light,40Watt . . ... ................ P14140
16. Lens . . . . i e e e e e e e e e e P14094
17. Lamp ASMm . . . . o . it e e e e e e e e e e A19427
18. Bracket Asm — SupportSpout . . ... ... ....... A25180
19. Bracket,SpoutSupport . .. .. ... ... . ... .... P27531
20. Spout,Commodity . . .. . ... ... v, P22822
21. Clip,Retainer . . . . . .. . . .. i i it n s, A27533
22, Nut,Wing, %-20. . . . .. .. ... . e P22836
\23. Commodity Spout Asm,Complete . . . .. ... ..... A22830
124, Cover,CanisterRack . ... ... ... ........... A24786
25, Cover,Cable. . . . .. .. .. .. ... ... ...... A25656
26. Extension, Cable Cover (Electro Mech. Elect Box Only) P25635
27. Plate, Access. . . . . . ... e e e e A26844
28. Cover, Top,HotWater Tank. . . .. ... ......... A26911
29. Nut,Wing, #832. .., .. .. ...... ... ... P06888

-3.01-

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

38
2o
M1
10/«1/2
Float & Switch Asm,Bucket . . . . . .. .. .. .. ... A18764
Bracket, Float Switch . . . ... ... ... .. ..... P15573
SWItEh . . . o e e e e e e e e e e P05844
Screw, #6-32x1"RHM . ... ... ........... PO0050
Washer, Flat, #6 . .. . .. ... ... .. v P03562
Nut, #6, Twin. . . . . . . .. . o i it e i P01179
Insulator . . . . . . . . e e e e e P00784
Chain. . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e P03654
- P04732
Clamp,Cable . .. .. .. ... it it i oo P17784
Screw, #8-32x3/8PHM . . .. ... ... ... .. ... P14491
Nut,Kep, #8-32 . .. . ... ... i, P11749
Bracket, Bucket. . . . . . . vt i i it e P15459
Bracket, Hanger, Cupwell _ . . . ... ... ... ..... P19177
Bucket, Waste, withHandie . . . . .. ... ... ..... P06922
Screw 832x%PHMPL . . . .. . .. i v P11073
Bracket Nut RetnrDoorLock. . . .. ... ... ..... P26859
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED
Panel, Kick, w/Hardware — Crown & Imperial .. .. ... A 20971
Panel, Kick, w/Hardware — Furniture . .. .. .. ... .. A20973
Panel, Kick, w/Hardware — Award & Wheatstone. . . . . . A20975
Panel, Kick, w/Hardware —ARA ., . .. ... ... .. ... A20978
Panel, Kick, w/Hardware — Versatile. . . . . . ... ..., A20969
Panel, Kick, w/Hardware —IBM . . .. .. ......... A26008



1435 SELECTOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY

1. Switch Asm, Selector for Electro Mech.Box . ... ... A23162
(incl. Items 2 thru 5)

1A Switch Asm, Selector — For Commoditator Box . . . . . A24228
{Incl. Items 2A thru 5}

2. Harness Asm, Selector — for Electro Mech.Box . . ... A21715

2A Harness Asm, Selector — for Commoditator Box . . . . . A24227

3. Bracket, Switch Mounting. . . . .. ... ......... P27060

4, Switch . . . . .. . e e e P15675

5. Cover,Terminal,.250 .. ... ............... A23161

6. Nut,Knurled, #8-32, . . . ... .............. P05625

7. Button,Selector. . . . .. .. . ... ... e P20344

5/82

8. Label Set, Selection — For Mach. with Electro Mech.

Electr. Box
For Award Style (White). . . .. ... ... .....
For Crown & Imperial Style (Blue} . . . .. .. ...
For Furniture, Golden I, Imperial, Design :r &
Wheatstone Style (Brown) . . . . . .. ... .....
For Versatile & ARA Style (Avocado) . . . . .. ..
8A Label Set, Selection — For Mach. with Commoditator
Electr. Box
For Award Style (White). . . . ... .. ... ....
For Crown & Imperial Style (Blue) . . . .. .. ...
For Furniture, Golden 1, Imperial, Designer &
Wheatstone Style{Brown}. . . . . ... .......
For Versatile & ARA Style (Avocado} . . . .. ...
9. Switch, EXtras. . . . . .. .o c v vt sttt

A18470
A19471-

A19469
A19472



-

5/82

SovmNoTswNa

18 D,
17 ﬁ
20 3
16

1435 WATER INLET ASM WITH SHUTOFF — STANDARD - A26122

Elbow,90°,3/8MPT x3/8 FL . . . ... ... ...... P06225
Ring,Retainer. . . . . .. ... ... ... ... ... ... P25888
Plate, Retainer . . .. .. .. .. .............. p26444
Adapter, Altered . . . . . .. .. .. .. ... e P25886
Adapter Asm, Water in {Incl. I1tems 2,3& 4). .. ... .A25885
Screw, #8 x 3/8H.H. Type “F” . . ... ......... P14806
Valve, Gate, 3/8 FPT x3/8 Tube . . . ... ........ P14924
Tube, Copper, 3/8 x .032Softx 16" Long. . .. . ... P01656
Nut,3/BUnionFlare. . ... .. .............. P00049
Tube Asm, Gate Valve to Water Inlet Valve . . . . .. .. A 18964

{tncl. Items 8 & 9)

-5.01-

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Adapter, 3/8 MPT x 3/8FL . . . ... ... ........ P14923
Valve Asm, Water Inlet (SeePage 7.01) . ... ... ... A22242
Bracket, ValveMtg . . ... ................ P14502
Screw, #8-32x3/8PHM . . .. ... ... ... ... P14491
Nut, #8-32Kep. . .. .. .. .. i i P11749
Adapter, ha FPT X% FL « o v v o v e e e e e P26979
Nut,“UnionFlare. . . . .. .. ..o P01389
Tube, % Stainless SteeiWater In . . . . . ... ...... P26541
Tube Asm, Water Inilet (Incl. Items 17 & 18) . . .. ... P26978
Elbow, 909, a Tubex % Tube . . ... .. .. ...... P26189



PONOIORWN =

N

—

1435 WATER INLET ASM WITH

Elbow, 90°,3/8 MPT x3/8 FL . . . . . . .. .. ..... P06255
Ring, Retainer. . . . . . . ... ... ... ... ..... P25888
Plate, Retainer. . . . . . . . .. .. . i it it P26444
Adapter, Altered . . . .. . .. ... ... ... P25886
Adapter Asm, Water In {Incl. items 1 thru 4} . .. .. .. A25885
Screw, #8 x 3/BH.H. TypeF . . . . .. ... ... .... P14806
Elbow,90° 3/8 FPT x3/8FL . . . .. ... ... .... P17357
Nut,3/8UnionFlare. . . . ... ... ........... P00049
Tube, Copper, 3/8 x .032Softx6% Long. . .. ... .. P01656
Tube Asm, tnlet to Filter {incl. ttems 8 & 9} . .. .. .. A18790
Adapter, 3/B8MPT X 3/BFL . . . .. . . i i e s P14923
Filter Head& Ring . . . ... ... ... ... ....... P23281
Cartridge. . . . . . . . .. o c i i e e e e e e P16991

-5.02-

24.
25.

—14

FILTER OPTION A26737

WaterPurifier Asm . . . . . .. .. .. oo e P16986
Tube, Copper, 3/8 x .032 Softx 13 1/8 Long. . . . ... P01656
Tube Asm, Filter to Water In Valve {Incl. Items 8 & 15} A18791
Valve Asm, WaterInlet. . . . ... ... .......... A22242
Bracket,ValveMtg . . . . . . .. ... ... ... ... P14502
Screw, #8-32x 3/8PHM , . .. ... ... ... ... P14491
Nut, #8-32Kep. . . . . . . i i P11749
Adapter, % FPT x % FL . . . . . . . . .o v e P26979
Nut,% UnionFlare. . . . .. .. . ... vnnnn PQ1339
Tube, % Stainless Steel WaterIn . . . . .. .. ...... P26541
Tube Asm, Water Intet (Incl. Items 22 & 23) . .. .. .. A26978
Etbow,90%, % Tubex % Tube . .. ... ......... P26189



1435 HOT WATER TANK ASM

With 3-Valve Asm (6, 10 & 14 Selection} . . . .. .. .. A23771
With 2-Valve Asm (5, 9 & 13 Selection} . . . ... .. .. ‘A22918
1. Tank Only, Welded {Not Sold by Spare Parts). . . .. .. A22897
2. Fitting.Overflow . . . . . .. ... ..o P21135
3. Ring."O"Seal .. ... ... . .. P22962
A NUt, FIthing -« o v o v e e e e e e e P21137
5. Fitting, Adapter. . . . . . .. ... .. ... 0. P21136
6. Petcock, VaMPT. . . .. ... ... . ... . . P00774
7. Insulation, Fiberglass. . . .. ... .. ... ........ P13516
8. Wrap, Tie(NotShown). . .. ... ... ... ....... P01956
9. Gasket,HotWater Tank . . . ... ............. P22927
10. Tank Asm, with Fittings, Insul. & Gasket . . . .. .. .. A27483
11. Tube, Fill . ... . e A22915
12. LidOnly,Welded . . ... ... ... ... ... ....... A26738
13. Rod,Float. . . . . . .. . i i e e e P26364
14, Nut,PushOn . ... ... .. . . . ... P26361
15. Cap,Rod,Float. . . . .. .. ... .. ... ... .... P26363
16. Washer, Rod,Float . . . . .. ... .. ........... P26362
17. Rod Asm, Flpat(incl. 13thru16) . . .. ... ... ... A26365
18, Cover, ACCESS . . v v v v v et v e e et e e e P19025
19. Nut,Hex, #6-32(Brass) . .. ... .. .. .. ....... P00046
20. Float . . . o o it e e e e e e P25770
21, Float& RodAsm. . .. . .. ... vt A26366
22, Screw, #6-32x 1% RHM. .. . ... ... ... ...... P17428
23. Fishpaper . . . .. . . . i i e e e P00784
24. Switch, Low Water, Sold Out, Water in . . . ... .... P05844
25. Nyliner. . . . . .. i i i e e e e, P16298
26. Nut, Twin, #6. . . . . . . . . ot it P01179
27. Guide,FloatRod . . .. ... .. ...« ... ..., P26249
28. Screw, #6-32x1TRHM. . .. ... ............. P0O0050
29, Screw, #6x 1" PH., Type “F". . . ... ... ... ... P17654
30. Washer,Flat, #6 . . . . . .. .. v inen .. P00826
31. Nut,Stand-off #8-32, . ... ... ............. P21390
32. Plate, Thermo-Transfer. . .. .. ... ... .. ...... P23772
33. Screw, #8-32x%PHM (Brass) . ... ... ........ P21143
34. Screw, #8-32x 2PHM (Brass) . . ... ... ....... P21142
35. Thermostat, 180°F . . . . .. ... .. ... ... .. P21899
36. Nut,Kep, #8-32 . ... ... . .. . ... P11749
37. Gasket,Heater. . . . ... .. .. i P21684
38. Heater, Immersion, Flange Type {Iincl. item 37) . . . . . P21801
39. Washer, Flat, #14. . . . . .. .. . .. . . P05170
40. Nut, Kep,%-20 . . . . . . 0 it i e e P12518
41" Lamp, Indicator& Ltens —Red . . . . ... . ....... P14531
42. Cover, Heater & Thermodise. . . . ... ... ... .. .. P21829
43. Nut,Knurled, #8-32. . ... .. ... ........... P05625
44, Harness,WaterIn. ... ... ... . ... .u... A26721
45, Harness,Heater . . . . . ... ... ... ... .. A26722
46. Jacket, Asm,HotWater Tank . . . .. ... ........ A26281
47. Screw, #8x 3/8H.H., Type “F". . . ... .. ...... P14806
48. Bracket, Commodity ValveSupport . . . . . ... .. .. P22241
49. Valve Asm Commodity (3 Valve). . .. ... e A23399
(6, 10 & 14 Selections — RMi Valve)
49A Valve Asm Commodity (2Valve) . . . ... ........ A23400
{5, 9 & 13 Selections — RMi Valve)
49B Valve Asm Commodity —Eaton . .. ... ........ A26742
{Refer to Manual p. 7.03)
50. Harness, Commodity Valve . .. ... ... ........ A23583
51. Clamp,Hose. . .. .. ...« . . i i i P13315
52. Hose, Overflow (Soldper Foot). . . . ... ........ P24759
53. Bracket Asm, Mtg, HotWater Tank. . . . . . .. ... .. A26431
54. Lid Asm, Complete {Incl. 12& 21 thrudb) . . .. .. .. A26447

5/82 -6.01-



5/82



CoNoo A

5/82

LIFT TYPE

1435 VALVE ASSEMBLY — WATER IN 120V 50/60 HZ

Valve Assembly Complete . . . . . ... .. .. ...... A22242 10. Gasket . .. ... .. . e e
Body, Valve . . . . .. . . .. .. ... . P16449 11. Insert FlowWasherSeat . . . .. .. ... ... .. .. ..
?iaphragm, Lift ... .. . p22247 12. Washer, Flow, 3/32 Hole ldentification Mark “CK" . . .
Armature. . . .. L L L e e e e e P16451 Lift Type

TSPring ... e e e e e e P16452 13. Screen,InletValve . . . . .. .. .. ...
Guide. . . . . . e e e P16453 14, Gasket . . . . . . e e e e e
Plate, HoldDown. . . . . . . ... ... .......... P16471 15. Fitting,Inlet. . . . .. . ... ... .. o
Coil, White. . . . ... ... ... . ... ......... P16472 16. Plate,Mounting. . . . . . . . ..o v it v v vt e
Screw. . . ... e e P16493 17. Screw,MountingPlate . . . . .. .. ... ... .... ..
Plug,Seal. . . .. ... . .. .. ... P16474

7.01-

P22771
P19817
P22246

P16476
P16477



\
SELECTION ONLY

\

1A

VALVE ASSEMBLY, COMMODITY

Valve Asm, Commodity (6, 10, & 14 Selection} 3 Valve A23399
{tncl. Items 1, 17 & 18)

Valve Asm, Commodity (5, 9 & 13 Selection) 2 Valve A23400

{Incl. 1tems 1A, 17 & 18}

1. Valve Asm, Commodity (6, 10 & 14 Selection). . . . . . A21176
(Inch. Items 2 thru 12)

1A Vaive Asm, Commodity (5, 9 & 13 Selection). ... ... A22801
(tncl. Items 2 thru 12, 15 & 16)

2. Body,Valve . . .. . . . it e pP2212:

3. Ring, “O”",PlungerSeat . . . .. ... ........... P00522

4, Spring, "0 RiNg . . . .. .. .. ... e P00631

5. Plunger,OutletValve, . . .. .. ... ........... P00632

6. Spring,Plunger . . . . . . ... .. .. ... . . . P00255

5/82

-7.02-

12
Ring, “O"",SleeveSeal . . . . . ... . ... ... ..., P00519
SlBBVE. . i it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e A00240
Adapter . . . . .. .. P16216
RING, “O% o e e P14759
Hose, Spray, Asm, withNozzle . . . ... ......... P14494
Elbow Asm Vented L/Restrictor, w/Screw . . .. .. . .A24942
Elbow, Vented (Not Sold Separately) . . ... .. .... P24736
Screw, FlowControl . . . . . . ... ... ... .. ..., P22183
Plug,3/8 MPT . . . . . . e e P06594
Plug, Top. . . . . i i e e e e e e e e e P22400
Coil, 120 Volt. . . .o v ot s e e e e e e P05530
Nut,Pal,%. . . . .. . e P00247
Nozzle {only) for Rinse Hose {Spare Part}. . . . ... .. P27178



Q

agRwN=

5/82

Valve Asm, Eaton Commodity

Screw, #8-32 x ¥4 BHMS

1435 EATON COMMODITY VALVE

............... A26742 6. Adapter . . . . . . . . i e e e e

{Incl. Items 1,4, 5 & 6) 7. Tube, Choc. Water —PVC —17% Long . . .. ......

Kit, Eaton Valve Conversion. . . .. ... ......... A26751 8. Tube, Soup — Water - PVC —17%Long . .. ... ...
(Incl.1tems 1, 4,5, & 6 thru 14) 9. Tube, Tea/Coffee Water — Silicone — 16” Long

............................ P24724 10. Clamp,EatonER-9. . . ... .. ... ... . . ......

Valve (Part of 4 — Cannot Purchase Separately) . . . .. P24588 11. Support Bracket,Vaive. . . . ... ... ...

............................ P14759 12, Bracket,Valve. . . . . .. ... ... . s

Valve Asm {Incl. Items 28& 3). . ... ... ... ..... A26901 13. Nut, #8-32Kep. ... ... ... ..

................... P22994 14. Instructions for KitlInstallation. . . .. .. .. ... ...

-7.03-

4

P09146

P11749



hiiadl ol

5/82

VALVE ASSEMBLY, EATON

EatonValve Assembly . . . . . . .. .. ... ....... A26901 6. “O7RING. . .. ... e e P14759
Body,Valve . . . . ... .. ... ... . .. ..o, P27786 7. Adapter . . . .. .. e e e e e e e e e P27787
Screw,Mounting . . .. ... .. .. ... P27791 8. Diaphram . . . ... ... .. e P27793
[0 1« P27794 G, Armature ASM. . . . . v v e vt v e et e e e s P27789
Screw, Locking . . . .. .. ... ... ... ... P27792 10, Coill AsSm. . . . . . i e e e i s e e s P27790
AdjustingScrew Asm._ . .. ... ... ... .., p27788 Only items 5, 6, 8, 9, & 10 are stocked by RMi Parts Dept.

-7.04-



5/82



poN o

® N

5/82

1435 CANISTER

Rack Asm, Canister, 5 Selections. . . .. ... .. .. ..
{tncl. }tems 1 thru 48 except as noted)

Rack Asm, Canister, 6 Selections . . . ... ... ... ..
{Incl. Items 1 thru 48 except as noted)

Rack Asm, Canister, 9 Selections . . . .. ... ......
{Incl. 1tems 1 thru 48 except as noted)

Rack Asm, Canister, 10 Selections . . . .. ... ... ..
(fncl. items 1 thru 48 except as noted)

Rack Asm, Canister, 13 Selections . . . .. ... ... ..
{Inct. 1tems 1 thru 48 except as noted)

Rack Asm, Canister, 14 Selections . , . . . ... ... ..
(tncl. 1tems 1 thru 48)

Rack, Canister, Welded. . . . .. ... ...........

Motor, 190 RPM . . . . . . .. .. . e

Pin,Roll . . . . ... . i e

Motor Asm, Chocolate Auger, 180ORPM. . . . . ... ..
{Incl. Items 2 & 3)

Motor, BTRPM . . . . . .. ... ... L

Motor Asm, Coffee Auger, 51 RPM (Incl. Items 3 & 5)

Motor TOORPM. . . . . .. .. ... ... .. ... ...,

Motor Asm, Light Auger, 100 RPM (linci. Items 3 & 5}

Motor Asm, Sugar Auger, 100 RPM (Incl. Items 3 & 5)

Motor Asm, Soup Auger, 100 RPM {Incl. Items 3 & 5)
{5, 10 & 14 Selection Racks Only)

Motor Asm, Sanka Auger, 100 RPM (incl. Items 3 & 5}
(13 & 14 Selection Racks Only)

Motor Asm, Tea Auger, 100 RPM (Incl. Items 3 & 5) .
{9, 10, 13, & 14 Selection Only)

Screw, #8-32x %PHM. . . . .. .. . ... . .. . ...

Housing,Outer . . . . .. ... ... ... ... ......

Entrance Funnel,Bottom . . . ... ... .........

Entrance Funnel, Top .. . .. ... . ... .. ......

Ring, “O"Seal . ... ... ... .. .. . ... ...

Impellor . . . . .. . .. . . e e e e

Housing&Seal Asm . ... ... ..............

Slinger .. . .. . . e e e e e e

Spring,Closing . . . . ... .. ... ............

Plate, Mounting. . . . ... . ... ... .........

Motor Asm, Chocolate Whipper, Wired. . . .. .. .. ..

Whipper Asm, Compiete, Chocolate (Incl. Items 9-19)

Tube, Chocolate, 5/16 1.D. x 12% Long, Silicone. . . . .

Clamp, Tubing. . .. . ... ... ... ...........

Pad, Vibration. . . . .. .. . ... ............ .

Plate,Compression . . . . . .. .. ... .. ...,

A24050
A24051
A24052
A24053
A24054
P24055
A24033
P22731
P15628
A22737
P14453
P14453
P0O7311
A 13999
A 13999
A13999

A13999

.A13999

P14487
P13909
P26839
P14745
P13919

A16521
P19033
P08909
P14180
P14181

-8.01-

25.
26.
27.

RACK

Screw, #8-32x 5/8,PHM . . . . . ... .. ... 0L P11325
Tube Asm, Chocolate. . . . . . . .« v vt vt v v o e o A23742
Screw, #8-32x 3/8, PHM . . . ... ... ... L. P14491
Nut, Kep, #8-32 . . . .. . .. oo i P11749
Tube Asm, Soup (6, 10& 14 only}. . . . . . ... .. .. A23740
Tube Asm, Coffee & Tea. . . . . .. .. .. ... .. .. A22631
Tube, Chocolate, PVC Clear, 5/16 |.D. x 27% Long . . . P09146
Tube, Soup, PVC Clear,5/16 I.D.x 15" Long . . . . . . P09146
Tube, Coffee, Silicone,5/16 {.D.x 15" Long. . . . . .. P19033
Duct,Steam Exhaust. . . . . . . ... ... 0 ... P23951
Hose, Exhaust (SoldperFoot) . . . ... ......... P13290
Trough,Commodity . . . . ... .. ...+« . .. .a ... P21192
Chute,Commodity . . . .. .. . ... oo i v P21147
Tube, Soup, Silicone, 5/16 1.D. x 10%" Long. . . . . .. P19033
{6, 10 & 14 Selection Only)
Tube, Coffee, Silicone,5/16 I.D.x 8% "Long. . . . . .. P19033
Bushing. . . . . . . . . i i e e P22486
Harness ASm. . . . . . o o v v i it et e A21714
Decal,Coffee . . . . .. . . o o i e e P20198
Decal, Tea (9, 10, 13 & 14 SelectionsOnly). . . . . . .. P20193
Decal, Light . . . . . .. ... ... .o P20194
Decal,Sugar . . . . . ... ... e P20197
Decal, Sanka (13 & 14 SelectionsOnly) . . . . . . .. .. P21098
Decal, Soup (6, 10 & 14 SelectionsOnly) . . . . . .. .. P20192
Decal,Chocolate . . . . .. . .. .. .o P20191
Bracket Asm, Dehumidity Bar, (Complete) . . . . .. .. A21708
{incl. tems 48 thru 54)
Bracket Asm, DehumidityBar. . . . . .. .. ... .. .. A25829
Strip, Heater, Wired. . . . . . . ... ... ... .. .. .. A21709
Clamp,Cable . ... ... ... .. ... P03328
Nut, Kep, #6-32 . . . . . . . . . . v vt P11745
Screw, #6-32x K PHM. . . . . ... ... o o oL P0O0054
Blower Asm with Inlet (Incl. Items 56,57 & 58) . .. . .A24068
Motor Asm, Blower (Not Sold Separately), . . ... ... A24058
Inlet . . . . e e e e e e e P18922
Scraw, #8 x 1% RHSM, Type “B"',8-32x3/8 . . . ... P21900
PH Plastite
Bracket, Exhaust Motor SideMtg. . . . . .. ... .. .. P24048
Washer,Nylon., . . . .. ... _ ... .. ..., P19152
Screw,8-32x2%RHPL. . .. .... .. ... ... .. P22772
Plate, Adapter. . . . . . .. . . ... P21893
Screw,8-32x%BHSCP. . . ... ... ... . P09259
Blower Asm, with Inlet & Adapter (Incl. 55 & 59—63) A24067
.Screen,ExhaustFan .. ... .........00..x.. P20942
Cord, Extension, BlowerMotor. . .. ... ........ A23871
Bracket Asm Whipper Damping (Part of Item 20}. .. . .A28064



CONPOBWN A

H
H
z
z
z
H

8

1435 CUP DISPENSER ASM

Cup Dispensar Asm, 7 oz (Incl. Items 1, 18 & 19—-24) A23381
Cup Dispenser Asm, 9 oz {incl. Items 1, 18A & 19-24) A23382

Spiral Asm {Incl. items 2thru7) . . . . .. .. ...... A26331
Wrapper Only, Welded . . . . ... ... .......... A 26329
Spiral, Cup. . . . . .. . e e e e e e e P18163
Nyliner. . . . . . L 0 ot e e e e e e e e P09257
Plate, Adjusting. . .. . ... ... ... ... 0... . P16659
Screw, #8-32x Y% PHM. . . . ... ... ... . L. P 14487
Stiffener, Wrapper . . . . ... ... .. .. ........ A 18557
Nut, Kep, #8-32 . . . .. ... .. ...« ... .... P11749
Pulley Asm (Incl. Item 10). . . .. . ... . ....... .A12493
Screw, Set, #10-32x3/16. . . .. . .. . ... .. ... . P14807
Belt, Timing(22” Long) . . . ... . ... ... ...... P 13795
Belt, Timing (10" Long) . . . . .. ... ... ... ... . P10213
Latch,Door . . . . . . .. ... . i i iii i e . P16689

-9.01-

Spring, DoorLatch . . . . .. ... ........
Rivet,Shoulder . . . . .. ... ... ... ...,
Guide,Cup. . . . . .« « o e
Bar,Latch . . ... ... .. .. ...
Base Asm,7o0zCupRing . ... ... ......
Base Asm,90zCupRing . ............
Screw, #8-32x 3/8PHM. . . .. ... ......
Bracket, Mounting, Spiral Motor . . . . .. ...

Motor, Spiral

Guide, Cup,Bottom . . . .. ... .. .. ....
Screw, #8-32x % PHM. . . ... ... ...
DoorOnly,Welded . . . . . ... ... .. ....
Schematic & Notes (Electro-Mechanical). . . . ... ..
Schematic & Notes (Commoditator) . . . . .. .
Plate, Adapter. . . . . . . .. .« v e i

..... P16748
..... A20144

. P26746

..... P25791



CINDIAWN

1435 DISPENSER BASE NON-ADJUSTABLE

Base Asm, 7 oz. Cup Ring (Incl. 1-37, 39,40 & 41) . .A23393
Base Asm, 9 oz. Cup Ring (Incl. 1-37, 39A, 40 & 41). . A23394

BaseOnly,Welded . . . . . ... ... ........... A21858
Track,Snap On . . . . . ... e e e e P18546
Motor, Cup Separator . . . ... ..... e e P16038
Screw, #8-32x B PHM. . . . ... ... oL P14487
Washer,Lock, #8. . . .. . ... ... .. ... ..... P00167
Washer, Flat, #8 . . . .. . ... ... ........... P00961
Arm,Crank . . . . . . .. .. e e e P15450
Screw, Set, #8-32x3/16Long . . . ... ......... P03272
Rod,Connecting . . . .. .. ... .. uvnenennn A16657
Washer, Flat, 2 1.D.x5/80.D. .. ............ P05170
Clip,PushQOn,3/16. . .. . ... ... ... ........ P04112
Nut, Twin, #6. . . . . ... ... . ... .. ... ..... P01179
Switch, CupDropMotor. . . . .. .. ... ... .. ... P17081
Insulation, Switch. . . . . . ... ... ........... P17049
Bracket, Cup Motor & Switch. . . . ... .. ....... P16671
Washer, Flat, #6 . . . .. . .. ... ... ... .u.... P00826
Screw, #6-32x 1% RHM. . . . . . ... ... ....... P05688
Screw, #8-32x 3/8PHM. . . . . .. ... .. ... ..., P14491
Screw, #8-3/8 HH., Type “F” . . . .. ... ... .... P14806
Nut, Hex, 15/32-32. . . . .. ... .. .. .. ... P185052
Bracket, FlushSwitch . . . .. ... ............ P24867

-9.02-

Fishpaper, Flush Switch
Nut, Flush Switch
Switch, Flush
Throat, Cup
Screw, #10-32 x 2% THM
Nut, Kep, #10-32
Bracket, Sold Out Switch
Switch Asm, Sold Out {Incl. Item 30 & 31}
Switch (Not Sold Separately)
Actuator
Screw, #4-40x5/8RHM . . .. ... ... ...
Screw, #4-40 x 5/8 RHM (Nylon) -«

Nut, Kep, #4-40
Insulation, Index & Sold Qut Switches
Switch Asm, Index {Incl. Items 30 & 31)
. Bracket, Index Switch
38. Gear, Worm, 7 oz.
38A Gear, Worm, 9 oz.
39. Separator, Lisern, 7 oz. Hot (Incl. Item 38)
39A Separator, Lesern, 9 oz. Hot {Incl. Item 38A)
40. Chute, Cup, Anti-theft
41. Screw, #14 x 3/8, PH, Type “F"*
42, Label, FlushSwitch, . . . ... ... .. ..........

P19429



CONDN S WN

Base Only, Cup Dispenser . . . .. .. ............ A21858
Track, Snap-On (23"} . .. . ... .. ... .. P18546
Spacer,Nylon. . . ... ..... ... ... .......... P19152
Insulation, Fishpaper, Switch . . . . ... .......... P17049
Switch, CupDropMotor. . . .. ... . ... ........ P09598
Nut, Twin,6-32. . . . . .. ... ... .. .. ... ... P01179
Screw, 6-32x 1% RHMPid .. ... ............ P05688
Washer, Flat #6., . . . . . . . .. .. ... . ..., P00826
Screw, 8-32x 3/8PHPItd . . .. ... . ... ... ..... P14491
Washer, Flat #8. . . . . .. . ... .............. P00961
Motor, Cup Separator, 30RPM. .. .. .......... P16038
Nut,Push-On3/16 . . . .. ... ... . ... . ....... P04112
Screw, Set #8-32x 3/16 Nytk. . . . . ... ... ...... P03272
Arm,Crank,Motor . . . . .. ..... ... ........ P18903
Rod,Connecting . . . . .. ... ... ... P16657
Screw8-32x %XPHPItd . . ... ............... P14487
Screw, 10:32x2RHMSep. .. . .. ... ... ... .. P16336
Throat, CupDispenser . . . . ... ... ........... P16701
Switch & Bracket Asm, index {Incl. items 20-26) . . . .. A27845
Switch Asm, Index (Incl. Items 21,22} . .. ........ A23370
Switch . . . . . ... ... e P22726
Actuator,Switch . . . . .. ... ... ... .o L. P22727
Screw 4-40x5/8RHMNylon . . . ... .......... P23406

24,
25.
26.
27.

28.
29,
30.
31.

32.

33.

34,

ADJUSTABLE

Insulation, Fishpaper, Switch . . .. .. ... ........ P22728
Bracket, IndexSwitch . . . . ... ... ... ........ P 25989
Nut,440Kep. . . . . . it i it e e P22849
Switch & Bracket Asm, SoldOut . . ............ A27846
{Incl. Items 23, 24, 26, 28, 29)
Switch Asm, Sold Out {Incl. Items 21,22} . ...... .. A23371
Bracket, Sold QutSwitch . . .. ... ............ P25990
Washer, Flat #10Stl.Pkd . . . . .. ... ... .. ..... P00106
Adjustable Cup Drop & Plate Asm . . . .. ......... A 19865
(Incl. I1tems 10, 16, 32--34)
Clip,Retainer . . . . . .. ... i vttt P18902
Plate, Mounting, CupDrop . .. ... ... ... ...... P18901
Cup Drop, Adjustable, 70z.—9o0z. . ............ P18904
Washer, Lock #8 . . . . ... .. .. ... ... ..... P00167
Bracket, Motor Mtg. . . ... .. ... .. ... ..., P16671
Bracket, FlushSwitch . .. ... .. ... ... ... .... P24867
Nut, 15/32-32Hex Sep. . . .« v v v vt v o v v n e v e P15051
Insulation, FlushButton. . . . . .. ... ... ... .... P16738
Nut, FlushSwitch. . . . .. ... ... ............ P19429
Switch, Flush . . . . . . . . . .. ... ... P14572
Label, FlushSwitch. . . .. . .. ... .. ... ....... P25927
Screw,8-32x%PHPItd. . . .. ... ... ... ..., P16748



22

w

©CRNOOE

5/82

1435 CANISTER ASSEMBLIES, SNAP TOGETHER

Canister Asm, Coffee F.D. ... ... ........... A22567
{Incl. Items 3, 16 [2 req'd] , & 23)

Canister Asm, Sugar (Incl. items 1, 16 & 23A) . .. ... A22568

Canister Asm, Light (Incl. Items 2, 16 & 23B) . .. ... A22562

Canister Asm, Chocolate. . . .. ... ........... A22564
{Incl. Items 3, 16 [2 req’d], 22 & 23C)

Canister Asm, Soup (Incl. Items 3& 23D}. . .. ... .. A22563

Canister Asm, Tea {Incl. Items 2 & 23E). . ... ... .. A22565

Canister Asm, Sanka (Incl. ltems 2 & 23F) ... ... .. A22566

Canister Asm, Sugar,Basic. . ... ... .......... A22460
(incl. ttems 4 thru 10, 12, 14, & 15)

Canister Asm, Light, Sanka & Tea, Basic. . .. ... ... A22470
(Incl. items 4 thru 9 & 11 thru 15)

Canister Asm, Coffee F.D.,,Choc. & Soup . . . ... ... A22480
{Incl. ttems 4 thru 10 & 12 thru 15)

Canister,Bottom . . . . ... ... ............. P20288

Bearing,Rear . . .. ... ... ... ... ... ..., P20263

Ring,Retaining . . .. ... ... .............. P20646

Auger Asm, Commodity . . . ... .. ........... A20645

Driver, Auger . . . . . . . . . ... e e e P25969

Screw, AugerDriver . . . . . . ... ... ... . ... P25970

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

-10.01-

. Washer, Flat, 56

Spout, Plain
Spout, Louvered
Screw, #6 x 3/8 F.H., Type
Wheel, Commodity
Seal, Canister
Cover, Canister
Extension, Canister
Extension, Canister, Chocolate Only
Screw, Weld, #6-32x5/16SS. . . ... ... ... ....
Agitator Assembly

Nut, Nylock, #6-32. . . . . . .. . ... . ... ...
Extension Asm, Canister, Choc. {Incl. Items 17-21)
Label, Coffee
Label, Sugar
Label, Light
Label,Chocolate
Label, Soup
Label, Tea
Label, Sanka

P26642

A23731
P20198
P20197
P20194
P20191

-



1. Electrical Box Asm,Wired. . . . .. ... ......... A23597 11, Fuse . . . . . . i i e e i e e e e e
2. Lid,ElectricalBox . . . .. .. ... ... ... A21831 12, Relay. - . . ot i i e e e e e e e e e
3. ProgramTimer Asm . ... .. ........00oo.o.. A23504 13. Nut, Kep, #8-32 . . ... .. ... ... ..o
3ACam,Black. . . . .. ... ... e P16502 14. Insulation . .. ... ... . . ...,
3BCam,White . . ... .. ... .. ... .. .cuieeeen.. P16501 15. Strip, Terminal, Black . . ... ... ... .........
3C Motor, Timer . . ... ... .. . ittt emnenn.. P25922 16. Board,P.C. . . ... .. . . i P23200
4. Socket,Heater& Utility . ., . . . ... ........... P14177 17. Screw, #8-32x1%PH. ... ... .. .. ... ...,
5. Breaker,Circuit. .. ... ... . .............. P20156 18. Nut,Knurled . . . .. .. ... ... ... ..
6. Switch,Cycle . . . . . .. .. ... ... ... ..... P14572 19. Screw, #4 x3/8R.H.TypeF . . . . .. .. ... .. ...
7. Switch, ON-OFF . . . ... .. . . ... ... ..« .c..... P17462 20. Connector,Edge . . ... .. ... ... ..o,
8. Breaker, Circuit. . . .. . ... ... ... .. .¢.c..0... P20174 21. Nut, Kep, #6-32 . . ... ... .. ... v
9. Counter . . . . . . . i e e e e e e e A26515 22, Switch, Program Timer. . .. . .. . ... ... ...
10. Relay. . . . .. . it e e e e e P21601 23. Nut,Knurled . . .. ... ... ... .. ... ...
5/82 11.01-

\

o

l

|
r.!,/ ’ b
0

\\\

A

\ - — -

\\
L
T
S_Aﬁx_b \ R
DmmaN:
(£

)

iy
iy
G

]

2t V.

il
i
I

)

_".'.
}.

\
WHH S,

-t
-J

PROGRAM TIMER

1435 ELECTRICAL BOX ASM, P.C.

@

s 8L\

PEERAXEES

%% %% %

EXEXREEEY

23

20




CEINPO P LN

— ) b
N-o

5/82

O “ o :
© Dau H—s
| o— 6

1435 “COMMODITATOR” ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY

20 21
19
Box, Electrical, Wired . . . . .. ... ........... A24324
Lid Asm, Electrical Box . . . . ... ............ A24287
Bracket, Switch & Breaker. . . . .. . ... ........ A24589
Socket, Utility. . . . . ... ... .. ... ......... P14177
Breaker, Circuit- White 1I8AMP . . . . . ... .. .. .. P20174
Screw, #832x % PHM. . . . .. .. ... ... .. .... P14487
Switch,On-Offt . .. ... ... ... ....... . .... P17462
Breaker, Circuit - Black 1I0AMP , . ., . . ... .. .. .. P20156
Switch,Cycle . . . .. . ... ... .. ... . ...... P14572
Screw, #8-323/8PHM. . . . . . .. .. ..., P14491
Nut, Knurled, #8-32 . . . . . .. .. ... .« ... P05625
Screw, #6-32x 3/8PHM. . . . ... ... ... ... ... P12503

-11.02-

Guide,P.C.Board. . . . . .. ... ..., P24674

13.
14. Board, Logic, Commoditator . . . . ... ......... P24001
15. Bracket,Counter . . . . . ... oo v v i vt v nnn A 23985
16. %Screw, #6-32x % PHM. . . .. .. ... ... .. .. ... P00054
17. Counter . . . . . . o i i it e e e e e P17304
18. Board, Control, Commoditator . . .. .. ......... P27175
19. Screw 8x)2 PH A Self-Threaded - - « . . . . .o oL o A20673
20. Washer, Spring, Shakeproof . - - ... .. ... .... P27360
21. Bracket, Free Play - = = « =+ + =+t s o o v e mn v oo P27358
22. Nut, 832, Stop, SCP -+« « « + c o v i P21042
23. Bracket Asm Free Play

{Not Shown - Incl. Jtems 19-22) . .. ... .... A27359





